# **TERMS OF USE**

## AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CUSTOMER AND CYCLE BUTIK

The Cycle Butik website <a href="www.cyclebutik.com">www.cyclebutik.com</a> is offered to you, the customer, conditioned on your acceptance without modification of the terms, conditions, and notices contained herein. Your use of these websites constitute your agreement to all such terms, conditions, and notices.

#### PERSONAL AND NONCOMMERCIAL USE LIMITATION

These websites are for your personal and non-commercial use. The content and information on these websites as well as the infrastructure used to provide such content and information, is the sole proprietary of Cycle Butik. Accordingly, as a condition of using these websites, you agree not to use these websites or their contents or information for any commercial or non-personal purpose (direct or indirect). You agree not to modify, copy, distribute, transmit, display, perform, reproduce, publish, license, create derivative works from, transfer, or sell or re-sell any information, software, products, or services obtained from these websites.

## LIABILITY DISCLAIMER

The information, software, products, and services published on these websites may include inaccuracies or typographical errors. In particular, Cycle Butik website <a href="www.cyclebutik.com">www.cyclebutik.com</a> and its affiliates do not guarantee the accuracy of, and disclaim liability for inaccuracies relating to the information and description of items displayed on this website, much of which information is provided by the respective owners.

In no event shall the Cycle Butik website <a href="www.cyclebutik">www.cyclebutik</a>, its affiliates, and/or their respective suppliers be liable for any direct, indirect, punitive, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of, or in any way connected with, the use of these websites or with the delay or inability to use these websites, or for any information, software, products, and services obtained through these websites, or otherwise arising out of the use of these websites.

# **INDEMNIFICATION**

You agree to defend and indemnify the Cycle Butik website <a href="www.cyclebutik.com">www.cyclebutik.com</a> and its affiliates, and/or their respective suppliers and any of their officers, directors, employees and agents from and against any claims, causes of action, demands, recoveries, losses, damages, fines, penalties or other costs or expenses of any kind from the use of this website or any tools provided for informational use only.